This is information on a product in full production.
June 2014 DocID022065 Rev 3 1/12
SM30TY
Automotive 3000 W Transil™
Datasheet − production data
Features
• Peak pulse power:
– 3000 W (10/1000 µs)

12
Table 2. Electrical characteristics, parameter values (Tamb = 25 °C)
Order code
IRM max
at VRM
VBR at IR (1) VCL at IPP
10/1000 µs
RD
10/1000 µs
VCL at IPP
8/20 µs
RD
8/20 µs
⍺ T (2)
min typ max max max max
µA V V mA V(3) A(4) Ω V(3) A(4) Ω 10-4/ °C
SM30T15AY/CAY 0.2 13 14.4 15.2 16 1 21.5 140 0.045 25 930 0.011 8.4
SM30T18AY/CAY 0.2 15 16.7 17.6 18.5 1 24.4 123.0 0.055 30.0 910 0.014 8.8
SM30T19AY/CAY 0.2 16 17.8 18.7 19.6 1 26.0 115.4 0.063 31.5 870 0.015 8.8
SM30T21AY/CAY 0.2 18 20 21.1 22.2 1 29.2 102.7 0.079 35.0 790 0.018 9.2
SM30T23AY/CAY 0.2 20 22.2 23.4 24.6 1 32.4 92.6 0.097 37.5 730 0.019 9.4
SM30T26AY/CAY 0.2 22 24.4 25.7 27.0 1 35.5 84.5 0.116 40.5 680 0.022 9.6
SM30T28AY/CAY 0.2 24 26.7 28.1 29.5 1 38.9 77.1 0.140 43.9 630 0.025 9.6
SM30T30AY/CAY 0.2 26 28.9 30.4 31.9 1 42.1 71.3 0.164 47.0 600 0.028 9.7
SM30T33AY/CAY 0.2 28 31.1 32.7 34.3 1 45.4 66.1 0.192 50.0 560 0.031 9.8
SM30T35AY/CAY 0.2 30 33.3 35.1 36.9 1 48.4 62.0 0.215 53.0 530 0.034 9.9
SM30T39AY/CAY 0.2 33 36.7 38.6 40.5 1 53.3 56.3 0.261 58.0 490 0.040 10
1. Pulse test: tp < 50 ms
2. To calculate maximum clamping voltage at other surge level, use the following formula: VCLmax = VCL - RD x (IPP - IPPappli)
where IPPappli is the surge current in the application
3. To calculate VBR or VCL versus junction temperature, use the following formulas:

1. Marking layout can vary according to assembly location.
Table 4. Marking
Order code Marking Order code Marking
SM30T15AY 3AAGY SM30T15CAY 3BAGY
SM30T18AY 3AAHY SM30T18CAY 3BAHY
SM30T19AY 3AAIY SM30T19CAY 3BAIY
SM30T21AY 3AAJY SM30T21CAY 3BAJY
SM30T23AY 3AAKY SM30T23CAY 3BAKY
SM30T26AY 3AALY SM30T26CAY 3BALY
SM30T28AY 3AAEY SM30T28CAY 3BAEY
SM30T30AY 3AAMY SM30T30CAY 3BAMY
SM30T33AY 3AANY SM30T33CAY 3BANY
SM30T35AY 3AAOY SM30T35CAY 3BAOY
SM30T39AY 3AAPY SM30T39CAY 3BAPY
8.19
1.545.111.54
(0.061) (0.201)
(0.322)